

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 697-698/2008

FEDN.OF KARNATAKA CHAM.OF COM.& INDUS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP.LD.&OR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH C.A. No. 4726/2008 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5342/2008 (With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1423-1427/2010 (With Office Report)

Date : 12/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.

Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.

Mrs. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.

Ms. Neha Garg, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

Mr. Amith Phai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the joint prayer made by learned counsel for the parties,
list these matters after Summer Vacation.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master