

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.697-698 OF 2008

FEDERATION OF KARNATAKA CHAMBERS OF  
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP.  
LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 4726/2008

C.A. No. 5342/2008

C.A. Nos. 1423-1427/2010

O R D E R

C.A. Nos.697-698/2008, C.A. No. 4726/2008, C.A. Nos. 1423-1427/2010:

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and gone through the record.

We do not find any merit in these appeals, which are hereby dismissed.

C.A. No. 5342/2008:

None appears for the appellant - Karnataka Electricity Regulatory Commission.

In view of order passed in C.A. Nos.697-698 of

2008, the appeal is disposed of.

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.  
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

NEW DELHI  
11<sup>th</sup> April, 2018

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.697-698/2008

FEDERATION OF KARNATAKA CHAMBERS OF  
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP. LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4726/2008 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5342/2008 (XVII)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2008)

C.A. Nos. 1423-1427/2010 (XVII)

Date : 11-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

Mr. Devahutu T., Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR (not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

In C.A. No.5342/  
2008

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR (not present)

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos.697-698/2008, C.A. No. 4726/2008, C.A. Nos. 1423-1427/2010:

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, are also stand disposed of.

C.A. No. 5342/2008:

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.  
Pending applications, if any, are also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)